

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2089 OF 2018

Pradnya Bhuite And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

High Court Of Judicature Of Bombay And 3 Ors.Respondent

Mr. S.B. Talekar and Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan i/by. M/s. Talekar
And Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Vinod Sangvikar i/by.

Mr. R. Nerlekar for Respondent no.1.

Mrs. Geeta R. Shastri, Addl. Govt. Pleader for State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd June, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, petitioner is permitted to file additional affidavit. Stand over to 02.07.2018.

(ASSOCIATE)