

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2089 OF 2018

Pradnya Bhuite and Another ...Petitioners
vs.
High Court of Judicature of Bombay and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. S.B. Talekar a/w. Ms. Madhavi Ayappan, for the Petitioners
Mr. Sudhit Talsania a/w. Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, for Respdt. No. 1.
Mr. H.B. Takke, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
N. W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 28, 2018

P.C.:

. Not before the Bench of which (Justice Shri Shantanu
Kemkar) is a member.

2. Let this matter be listed before the appropriate Bench.

3. The compilation filed by the Petitioners be taken on
record.

(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)