

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO.2089 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO.21972 OF 2018 (A.S.)**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.S.B. Talekar with Mr.Vinod Sangrikar,
Ms.Madhavi Ayyapan for Petitioner.
Ms.Geeta Shastri, AGP, with Ms.Jyoti Chavan,
AGP, for State.
Mr.Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 31st JULY 2018

P.C.:

The learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1-High Court seeks further accommodation for filing reply.

The learned AGP appears for respondent No.2.

Stand over to 14th August 2018.

Petitioner to remove office objection till the next date.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]

[NARESH H. PATIL, J.]