

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION (I) NO. 2089 of 2018

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.B.Talekar a/w. Mr. Vinod
Sangavikar, Ms. Madhavi Ayyapan
for the petitioner.
Mr.Rahul Nerlekar for respondent
no.1.
Mr.S.B.Gore, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, ACTING C.J.
& G.S. KULKARNI, J.**

14th August, 2018.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel appearing for High Court
seeks three weeks time to file affidavit. Stand
over for **three weeks**. To be listed a/w.
Appellate Side Writ Petition (st) No.21972/2018.

G.S.KULKARNI, J. ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE