

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.  
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
**APPELLATE SIDE**  
 WRIT PETITION NO. 10872 OF 2018  
 Maharashtra Charmakar Mahasangh and anr.  
 vs.  
 High Court of Judicature of Bombay and ors.  
 AND

**ORIGINAL SIDE**  
 WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2089 of 2018  
 Pradnya Bhuite and anr.  
 vs.  
 High Court of Judicature of Bombay and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

**APPEARANCE IN WRIT PETITION NO. 10872 OF 2018**

Mr. S.B. Talekar I/b Talekar and Associates for the Petitioner.  
 Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.1.  
 Mr. Y.S. Khochare, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 4.

**APPEARANCE IN WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2089 OF 2018**

Mr. S.B. Talekar I/b Talekar and Associates for the Petitioner.  
 Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.1.  
 Ms Geeta Shashtri, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : A.S. OKA AND M. S. SONAK, JJ.

DATE : 25TH SEPTEMBER 2018.

P.C. :

1] Not on board. Taken on board.

2] These petitions are produced before this Bench as the Bench headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shantanu S. Kemkar has declined to take up the matter. As one of us (A.S.Oka,J.) is

in Administrative Committee dealing with the subject, it will not be appropriate for a Bench to which one of us (A.S. Oka, J.) is a party to hear this petition.

3] As the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners is saying that there is an urgency, the Registrar (Judicial-I) and Prothonotary and Senior Master shall immediately place these two petitions before the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice for passing orders of assignment.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**

**(A. S. OKA, J.)**