

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2019

Pradnya Bhuite .....PETITIONER

V/S

High Court Of Judicature Of Bombay And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE : 11th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/02/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**